
ADAPT
Bench Desk System
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Adapt is the ultimate solution for contemporary 
systems furniture. Designed for versatility, it 
effortlessly brings together desking, meeting 
tables, and executive workstations to create a 
perfectly unified and cohesive aesthetic.

With its sleek lines, bold styling, and perfect 
proportions, Adapt makes a powerful statement 
in any contemporary workspace, delivering 
both function and style without compromise.

ADAPT
Redefine bench 
desk systems
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Frame finishes

4

Wood finishes

Beech (B)

Grey Oak (GO)

Oak (O)

Kendal Oak (KO)

Walnut (W) Black (BK)

White (WH)

Onyx Grey (OG)

White / Black (WK)

White / Oak (WO)

44

Black (K) Silver (S) White (WH) Green (G)

All wood finishes are available from stock
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Whether you need a sleek standalone table or 
a sophisticated multi-desk configuration, Adapt 
gives you the freedom to design your workspace 
your way. Expand with returns to create additional 
workstations or collaborative meeting areas. 
Smartly engineered, returns are mounted directly 
onto the desk’s support beam providing maximum 
stability and generous legroom for ultimate comfort 
and efficiency.

Your workspace 
your way

6
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Adapt’s combination of, support beams, and 
connectors make it easy to build comfortable 
team workspaces. A huge range of sizes and 
flexible configurations means it adapts to whatever 
you need. With minimal effort, individual desks 
transform into a seamless bench, creating a 
spacious, collaborative work surface with plenty 
of room to move. Need focus or organise, privacy 
screens can easily be attached anytime, intuitive, 
refined, and functional.

More room to 
communicate.
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Back-to-Back Desks Back-to-Back Add-on Units

Double Back-to-Back Desks

Triple Back-to-Back Desks

Single Desks 600mm 600mm Add-on Units

Single Desks 800mm 800mm Add-on Units

•	 Six straight desks in a triple back-to-back bench desk configuration
•	 Legs are shared between desk clusters with two recessed centre leg supports

CODE W D H RRP
E3612 3600 1200 725 £1909
E4212 4200 1200 725 £2009
E4812 4800 1200 725 £2191
E3616 3600 1600 725 £2072
E4216 4200 1600 725 £2224
E4816 4800 1600 725 £2430
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•	 Four straight desks in a double back-to-back bench desk configuration
•	 Legs are shared between desk clusters with a recessed centre leg support

CODE W D H RRP
E2412 2400 1200 725 £1375
E2812 2800 1200 725 £1442
E3212 3200 1200 725 £1563
E2416 2400 1600 725 £1484
E2816 2800 1600 725 £1585
E3216 3200 1600 725 £1724
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•	 Two straight desks back-to-back with scalloped cut outs in the desktops
•	 Extended sturdy steel framework and bench tops which take on a floating look

CODE W D H RRP
E1212 1200 1200 725 £841
E1412 1400 1200 725 £872
E1612 1600 1200 725 £937
E1216 1200 1600 725 £898
E1416 1400 1600 725 £946
E1616 1600 1600 725 £1018
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•	 Single straight desks 600mm deep with scalloped cut outs in the desktops
•	 Sturdy steel framework and bench tops which take on a floating appearance

CODE W D H RRP
E126 1200 600 725 £460
E146 1400 600 725 £479
E166 1600 600 725 £508
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•	 Single straight add-on unit desk with scalloped cut outs in the desktops
•	 Use with single desks to extend into a modular system

CODE W D H RRP
E126-AB 1200 600 725 £306
E146-AB 1400 600 725 £325
E166-AB 1600 600 725 £357

•	 Single straight desks 800mm deep with scalloped cut outs in the desktops
•	 Sturdy steel framework and bench tops which take on a floating appearance

CODE W D H RRP
E128 1200 800 725 £510
E148 1400 800 725 £537
E168 1600 800 725 £574
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•	 Single straight add-on unit desk with scalloped cut outs in the desktops
•	 Use with single desks to extend into a modular system

CODE W D H RRP
E128-AB 1200 800 725 £341
E148-AB 1400 800 725 £366
E168-AB 1600 800 725 £400
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Single Desks with Returns

•	 Rectangular desks 800mm deep complete with 800mm return desk
•	 Return can be fitted to either side of desk to extend the working area

CODE W D H w d RRP
ER1488 1400 800 725 600 1600 £745
ER1688 1600 800 725 600 1600 £772
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•	 Two straight add-on unit desks back-to-back with scalloped cut outs
•	 Use with back-to-back desks to extend into a modular system

CODE W D H RRP
E1212-AB 1200 1200 725 £538
E1412-AB 1400 1200 725 £575
E1612-AB 1600 1200 725 £634
E1216-AB 1200 1600 725 £593
E1416-AB 1400 1600 725 £643
E1616-AB 1600 1600 725 £709
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Silver 
(S)

Beech 
(B)

Grey Oak 
(GO)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes

Oak 
(O)

Kendal 
Oak (KO)

Walnut 
(W)

Black 
(BK)

White 
(WH)

Onyx Grey 
(OG)

White 
(WH)

Green 
(G)

White/
Oak (WO)

White / 
Black (WK)

Finishes available from stock

Silver 
(S)

Beech 
(B)

Grey Oak 
(GO)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes

Oak 
(O)

Kendal 
Oak (KO)

Walnut 
(W)

Black 
(BK)

White 
(WH)

Onyx Grey 
(OG)

White 
(WH)

Green 
(G)

White/
Oak (WO)

White / 
Black (WK)

Finishes available from stock
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Four Desk Clusters with Returns

•	 Back-to-back desks with returns for a modern bench desk configuration
•	 Legs are shared between desk clusters with a recessed centre leg support

CODE W D H w d RRP
ER28168 2800 800 725 600 3200 £2297
ER32168 3200 800 725 600 3200 £2432

Back-to-Back Desks with Returns

Double Straight Desks with Returns

•	 Two straight desks side-by-side with scalloped cutouts and return desks
•	 Returns can be fitted to either side of desk to extend the working area

•	 Two straight desks back-to-back with scalloped cutouts and return desks
•	 Extended sturdy steel framework and bench tops which take on a floating look

CODE W D H w d RRP
ER14168 1400 1600 725 600 3200 £1352
ER16168 1600 1600 725 600 3200 £1422

CODE W D H w d RRP
ER2888 2800 800 725 600 1600 £1352
ER3288 3200 800 725 600 1600 £1422
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Silver 
(S)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes

White 
(WH)

CODE USAGE W D H RRP
ED12SCT Fits 1200 wide desk 1000 100 60 £85
ED14SCT Fits 1400 wide desk 1200 100 60 £97
ED16SCT Fits 1600 wide desk 1400 100 60 £142

Single Desk Cable Trays

CODE USAGE W D H RRP
ED12DCT Fits 1200 wide desk 1000 320 60 £152
ED14DCT Fits 1400 wide desk 1200 320 60 £160
ED16DCT Fits 1600 wide desk 1400 320 60 £167

Mass Cable Riser for Inset Legs

Central Cable Tray for Back to Back Desks

CODE W D H RRP
EDCR 390 65 500 £172

Silver 
(S)

Beech 
(B)

Grey Oak 
(GO)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes

Oak 
(O)

Kendal 
Oak (KO)

Walnut 
(W)

Black 
(BK)

White 
(WH)

Onyx Grey 
(OG)

White 
(WH)

Green 
(G)

White/
Oak (WO)

White / 
Black (WK)

Finishes available from stock
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Start simple then Adapt easily!

Offering choice is essential when creating a space for an agile workforce, and Adapt’s thoughtful 
design and versatile components help you to do more with less.

The flexibility of bench desking allows for easy reconfiguration and expansion of the work area as 
one project is completed and a new team moves into the space.

Please note:
Don’t mix 600mm deep desks with 800mm 
deep desks, and don’t mix 1200mm deep with 
1600mm deep back-to-back desk clusters. 
You can’t mix fixed tops and sliding top desks

Beam
Steel legs and framework for 
enhanced strength and stability

Cable Trays
 
Central drop down cable trays where 
cables can run between two trays for 
effective cable management

Inset legs
Provides improved leg room as 
the recessed leg is positioned in 
the centre of the desks

Mass cable riser
Manages all the cables from the desk 
to the floor, with a front panel that can 
be removed quickly and easily to gain 
access to wires

Step 2

Remove one set of legs from the starter unit 
and add to the end of the add-on unit

Step 3

Connect the add-on unit to the starter unit. 
Simply repeat the process and connect more 
add-on units to create runs of desks

Step 1

Select a starter unit which can be single desk 
or back-to-back desks. Choose your add-on 
unit in the same width, depth and finish as the 
starter unit

1514



171616

Every detail of Adapt is designed for clarity and 
elegance. Its refined sliding top concept offers 
smooth, instant access to power and data, keeping 
the surface pristine and organised. A discreet 
fold-down cable tray manages larger connections, 
while integrated vertical and horizontal channels 
guide cables out of sight with effortless precision. 
Scallop cutouts in the worksurface provide the 
perfect finishing touch, allowing clean, direct access 
through the desktop itself.

Engineered for Easy 
Access with Sliding Top



1918

Triple Back-to-Back Desks - Sliding Tops

•	 Six straight desks in a triple back-to-back bench desk configuration
•	 Horizontal and vertical cable management solutions available

CODE W D H RRP
STE3612 3600 1200 725 £2437
STE4212 4200 1200 725 £2566
STE4812 4800 1200 725 £2805
STE3616 3600 1600 725 £2651
STE4216 4200 1600 725 £2847
STE4816 4800 1600 725 £3109

Back-to-Back Desks - Sliding Tops Back-to-Back Add-On Units - Sliding Tops

Double Back-to-Back Desks - Sliding Tops

•	 Four straight desks in a double back-to-back bench desk configuration
•	 Desktops slide forward up to 125mm allowing greater cable access

CODE W D H RRP
STE2412 2400 1200 725 £1756
STE2812 2800 1200 725 £1844
STE3212 3200 1200 725 £1999
STE2416 2400 1600 725 £1899
STE2816 2800 1600 725 £2032
STE3216 3200 1600 725 £2167

•	 Two straight desks back-to-back with scalloped cut outs in the tops
•	 Desktops slide forward up to 125mm allowing greater cable access

CODE W D H RRP
STE1212 1200 1200 725 £1074
STE1412 1400 1200 725 £1118
STE1612 1600 1200 725 £1196
STE1216 1200 1600 725 £1147
STE1416 1400 1600 725 £1215
STE1616 1600 1600 725 £1301
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•	 Two straight add-on unit desks back-to-back with tops that slide forward 
•	 Recessed leg is positioned in the centre of the bench desks

CODE W D H RRP
STE1212-AB 1200 1200 725 £668
STE1412-AB 1400 1200 725 £731
STE1612-AB 1600 1200 725 £810
STE1216-AB 1200 1600 725 £757
STE1416-AB 1400 1600 725 £822
STE1616-AB 1600 1600 725 £910
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Silver 
(S)

Beech 
(B)

Grey Oak 
(GO)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes

Oak 
(O)

Kendal 
Oak (KO)

Walnut 
(W)

Black 
(BK)

White 
(WH)

Onyx Grey 
(OG)

White 
(WH)

Green 
(G)

White/
Oak (WO)

White / 
Black (WK)

Finishes available from stock
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CODE W D H STOCKED Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E
A785* 785 30 380 n/a £205 £235 £280 £302 £327
A1000 1000 30 380 n/a £219 £280 £309 £333 £360
A1200 1200 30 380 £232 £234 £298 £321 £345 £373
A1400 1400 30 380 £248 £250 £302 £344 £371 £401
A1600 1600 30 380 £283 £285 £331 £372 £401 £434
A1800 1800 30 380 £302 £306 £353 £389 £420 £453

CODE W D H STOCKED
AG1000 1000 30 380 £273
AG1200 1200 30 380 £298
AG1400 1400 30 380 £315
AG1600 1600 30 380 £346
AG1800 1800 30 380 £389

* A785 suitable for 800mm return desks

Silver 
(S)

Silver 
(S)

Black 
(K)

Black 
(K)

Frame Finishes Stocked Fabric Frame Finishes

White 
(WH)

White 
(WH)

Blue 
(B)

Polar White 
(W)

Aluminium Frame Screens Acrylic Screens

•	 30mm thick with robust aluminium frames for additional stability
•	 Glazed semi-transparent perspex screens that offer a level of increased privacy

•	 30mm thick with robust aluminium frames for additional stability
•	 Fully upholstered fabric screens that offer a level of increased privacy

MTO

3-4 week
lead time

Supplied without screen brackets 
and ordered separately, see page 
166 in Dams Furniture Guide

Supplied without screen brackets 
and ordered separately, see page 
166 in Dams Furniture Guide

MADE TO
ORDER
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White 
(WH)

Black
(K)

Grey
(G)

Starter lead 
required sold 

separatelyUK Fused 
Socket

UK fused UK TUF R A+C RJ45

HDMIHDMI RJ45Audio/Visual Audio USB

twin USB RJ45

80
mm

65
mm

50
mm

UK fused UK TUF R A+C RJ45

HDMIHDMI RJ45Audio/Visual Audio USB

twin USB RJ45

80
mm

65
mm

50
mm

USB Fast 
Charge (A&C)

CODE DESCRIPTION W D H RRP
NEB1  2x 240v UK Sockets 107 70 63 £95
NEB2 1x 240v UK Socket 30W USB-C, 27W USB-A 107 70 63 £150
NEB3 2x 240v UK Socket 30W USB-C, 27W USB-A 157 70 63 £175

NEB3

NEB2

LSMARM

LDMARM

NEB1

•	 35mm thick with an additional foam layer between outer fabric and MFC core
•	 Made to order, designer desktop screens which are elegant, modern and stylish

•	 One touch height adjustment with quick removable, VESA mounting plate
•	 Strong construction allows for monitors from 17 to 30 inch and up to a 

weight of 10kg for each arm.

MTO

Stock Colours

3-4 week
lead time

CODE W D H Band A Band B Band C Band D Band E
VB800 800 35 400 £190 £201 £232 £250 £271
VB1000 1000 35 400 £201 £219 £250 £270 £290
VB1200 1200 35 400 £216 £230 £261 £281 £304
VB1400 1400 35 400 £231 £249 £278 £299 £324
VB1600 1600 35 400 £242 £256 £287 £309 £334
VB1800 1800 35 400 £249 £265 £295 £318 £344

MADE TO
ORDER

Vibe Desktop Fabric Wrapped Screens

Nebula Desktop Power Module

Luna Monitor Arms

CODE DESCRIPTION RRP
LSMARM Luna single flat screen monitor arm £94
LDMARM Luna double flat screen monitor arm £156

Silver 
(S)

Black 
(K)

Monitor Arm Finishes

White 
(WH)

Supplied with standard brackets
for straight desks only.

A selection of power modules are 
available, see pages 190 onwards 
in Dams Furniture Guide
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Dams Furniture Ltd
Charley Wood Road,
Knowsley Industrial Park,
Knowsley,
Merseyside 
L33 7SG

Tel: 0151 548 7111
Fax: 0151 548 6369
sales@dams.com
www.dams.com


